sooner than the ad valorem property tax bill for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2022 
with respect to parcels described in Section 21.18.3 during the previous calendar year.

(c)

SEC. 21.18.7. DETERMINATION OF VACANCY AND UNOCCUPIED

(a) Parcels described in paragraph 21.18.3(a)(1) shall be deemed 
unoccupied if unoccupied for three hundred fifteen (315) days or more in a 
calendar year.

(b) Parcels described in paragraph 21.18.3(a)(2) shall be deemed 
unoccupied if all the residential units within the parcel are unoccupied for three 
hundred fifteen (315) days or more in a calendar year.

(d) Parcel described in paragraphs 21.18.3(a)(3) through (7) shall be 
deemed vacant if not in Use for three hundred fifteen (315) days or more in a 
calendar year.

The City Council shall establish, by ordinance, a method for 
determining and identifying the vacant and unoccupied parcels subject to the 
Special Tax under this article.

(f)

SEC. 21.18.8. EXEMPTIONS.

The following Owners of parcels described in Section 21.18.3 shall be